

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 13275 OF 2025

Kashibai PawarPETITIONER

V/S

The Union Of India Through The DivisionalRESPONDENT
Engineer

Mr Samir A Vaidya a/w Ms Falguni Brahmhatt, Mr Aditya
Ramesh Parmar, Ms Zainab Khan and Mr Abdul Kodir for
Applicant.

Mr R P Ojha for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3.

Mr Vikrant Parshurami, AGP for Respondents No. 4.

(Mentioned Out of Turn)

(On Supplementary Board)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 30th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/05/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)