

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 13275 OF 2025

Kashibai Pawar ... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and others ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Aditya Parmar alongwith Mr. Abdul Kader, Ms. Zainab Khan, Ms. Falguni Brahmhatt and Mr. Girish Palav instructed by Mr. Samir Vaidya, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. R.P. Ojha alongwith Mr. Ankit Ojha, Advocate for the Respondents No.1 to 3.

Ms. Dhvani Mehta instructed by Ms. Neha Bhosale, Advocate for the Respondent No.4.

.....

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 10 JUNE 2025

PC. :

1. This matter was kept back in the morning session as the learned Counsel for the Respondents were not present.

2. When the matter is called out in the afternoon session, the learned Counsel for the Respondents submit that they have no objection if time to carry out amendment is extended.

3. Mr. Parmar, learned Counsel, appearing for the Petitioner submits that since the Bench taking up the Writ Petition is not available and that time to carry out the amendment as well as the ad-interim relief granted is only till today, this Court may extend the same.

4. Having heard the learned Counsel and having considered their submissions, this Court is of the view that, time to carry out amendment is extended till 24th June 2025. Ad-interim order is accordingly continued till next date.

5. List on **24th June 2025, High on Board.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)