

Mane

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

JYOTI
RAJESH
MANE

Digitally signed
by JYOTI
RAJESH MANE
Date: 2025.06.30
19:09:50 +0530

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 13275 OF 2025

Kashibai Pawar ... Petitioner
v/s.
The Union Of India Through The Divisional ... Respondents
Engineer & Ors.

Mr. Samir A Vaidya a/w. Mr. Aditya Parmar a/w. Ms. Kalguni
Brahmbhat a/w. Ms. Zainab Khan, for the Petitioner.
Mr. R. P. Ojha, for Respondent No.1 to 3.
Adv.Dwani Mehta a/w. Siddharth Chavan i/b. Ms. Neha Bhosale
for Respondent No.4 (SRA).
Ms. Usha Rahi, AGP, for Respondent No.5-State.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 24th June 2025.

P.C.:-

1. The oral request of Advocate for the Petitioner to permit him to amend the Petition, is granted. Let the Petition be amended within a period of 2 days from uploading of this Order on the official website of Bombay High Court.
2. Re-verification is dispensed with.
3. List the matter on 30th June 2025.

4. Interim relief, if any granted earlier to continue till the next date.

(Kamal Khata, J.)