

sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 13275 OF 2025

Kashibai Pawar ... Petitioner
v/s.
The Union Of India Through The Divisional ... Respondents
Engineer & Ors

Mr. Aditya Parmar for the Petitioner.
Mr. R.P.Ojha a/w. Adv. Ankit Ojha for Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Ms. Anuja Divadkar a/w. Adv. Shivangi Bhatwadekar i/by adv.
Neha Bhosale for Respondent No.4.
Mr. Rakesh H. Pathak, AGP, for Respondent No.5-State.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 4th July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Learned Counsel for the Petitioner seeks an extension for two days because some requisitions raised by Registry could not be complied with.
2. Request for extension is granted.
3. Amendment to be carried out within two days from the date of uploading of this order on the website of Bombay High Court.

(Kamal Khata, J.)