

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**FOR REJECTION :**

|     |                |     |                |     |                |
|-----|----------------|-----|----------------|-----|----------------|
| 166 | WPL/11778/2025 | 167 | WPL/11821/2025 | 168 | WPL/11826/2025 |
| 169 | WPL/11835/2025 | 170 | WPL/11837/2025 | 171 | WPL/11861/2025 |
| 172 | WPL/11871/2025 | 173 | WPL/11880/2025 | 174 | WPL/11897/2025 |
| 175 | WPL/11899/2025 | 176 | WPL/11942/2025 | 177 | WPL/11964/2025 |
| 178 | WPL/11972/2025 | 179 | WPL/12000/2025 | 180 | WPL/12004/2025 |
| 181 | WPL/12007/2025 | 182 | WPL/12015/2025 | 183 | WPL/12017/2025 |
| 184 | WPL/12019/2025 | 185 | WPL/12138/2025 | 186 | WPL/12140/2025 |
| 187 | WPL/12157/2025 | 188 | WPL/12243/2025 | 189 | WPL/12372/2025 |
| 191 | WPL/12493/2025 | 192 | WPL/12518/2025 | 193 | WPL/12547/2025 |
| 195 | WPL/12645/2025 | 196 | WPL/12656/2025 | 197 | WPL/12668/2025 |
| 198 | WPL/12682/2025 | 199 | WPL/12728/2025 | 200 | WPL/12735/2025 |
| 201 | WPL/12743/2025 | 202 | WPL/12775/2025 | 203 | WPL/12800/2025 |
| 204 | WPL/12881/2025 | 205 | WPL/12902/2025 | 206 | WPL/12926/2025 |
| 207 | WPL/13021/2025 | 208 | WPL/13031/2025 | 209 | WPL/13083/2025 |
| 210 | WPL/13130/2025 | 211 | WPL/13168/2025 | 212 | WPL/13178/2025 |
| 213 | WPL/13179/2025 | 215 | WPL/13195/2025 |     |                |
| 216 | WPL/13246/2025 | 217 | WPL/13275/2025 | 218 | WPL/13279/2025 |
| 219 | WPL/13301/2025 | 220 | WPL/13341/2025 | 221 | WPL/13342/2025 |
| 222 | WPL/13343/2025 | 223 | WPL/13348/2025 | 224 | WPL/13352/2025 |
| 225 | WPL/13368/2025 | 226 | WPL/13398/2025 | 227 | WPL/13455/2025 |

Before : Anil H. Laddhad,  
Prothonotary & Senior Master  
Date : 06<sup>th</sup> May 2026

**Sr Nos.**

**Names of Advocates**

- 167 Ms. Gayatri Nayak i/b. Rajesh Khobragade, Advocate for petitioner.
- 170,196 Ms. Dhruvi Kapadia a/w. Kavita Dhanuka, Advocate for respondent – SRA.
- 171 Ms. Suchita Chavan i/b. Prabhakar Jadhav, Advocate for petitioner.
- 172 Mr. Porus, Advocate for petitioner.

- 172 Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, A.G.P for respondent nos. 1 and 2.  
174 Ms. Sayli Apte i/b. Jaya Bagwe, Advocate for petitioner.  
177 Ms. Somya i/b. T. N. Tripathi, Advocate for petitioner.  
179 Ms. Aishwarya Tuwar i/b. Aditya Kharkar, Advocate for petitioner.  
183 Ms. Ankita Vashistha, Advocate for petitioner.  
185 Mr. Deep Thakkar i/b. Ashok Tajane, Advocate for petitioner.  
186, 197 Mr. Sunny Parmar i/b. UBR Legal Advocates, Advocate for petitioners.  
206, 207  
210, 212  
213, 220  
222, 225  
226  
189 Mr. Deep Thakkar, Advocate for petitioner.  
195, 215 Mr. Yash Singh i/b. Sonal Doshi and Co., Advocate for petitioners.  
199 Ms. Samiksha Chatur, Advocate for petitioner.  
200 Mr. Shubham Sonawale i/b. Vinod Sangvikar, Advocate for petitioner.  
200 Ms. Priya Kumari, Advocate for respondent.  
204 Ms. Dimple Jangid, Advocate for petitioner.  
205 Mr. Vikrant Parshurami, A.G.P for respondent nos. 2 and 3.  
209 Ms. Aditi Jain i/b. Sriram Sridharan, Advocate for petitioner.  
211 Ms. Sakshi Jain, Advocate for petitioner.  
216 Mr. Atul Jasani, Advocate for petitioner.  
217 Mr. Girish Palav a/w. Abdul Lokhandwala i/b. Aditya Parmar, Advocate for petitioner.  
217 Mr. Rakesh Pathak, A.G.P, Advocate for respondent nos. 5 and 6.  
221 Ms. Tanjul Sharma i/b. Dhruve Liladhar and Co., Advocate for petitioner  
None present in rest of the matters.

P.C. :

By way of last chance, the petitioners to remove office objections of Petitions and get the same registered and/or numbered by filing/uploading compliance praecipe within four weeks from the date of uploading of order, failing Petition/s to stand rejected for non-compliance of office objections under O.S.Rule 986.

Prothonotary and Senior Master