

Before : Anil H. Laddhad
Prothonotary and Senior Master

Date : 10th June, 2026

CALLED FOR DIRECTIONS :

19. WP(L)/13275/2025

) Mr. Abdul Kader Lokhandwala i/b. Mr. Aditya
) Parmar, Advocate for Petitioner
)

) P.C. : Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner moved
) Praecipe dated 03.06.2026 for transferring of
) the present Petition to the Appellate Side
) Jurisdiction.
)

) It is averred in the praecipe that the captioned
) Petition is filed under Articles 227 of Constitution
) of India and hence needs to be transferred to
) Appellate Side.
)

) As per Rule 636 of High Court Original Side Rules,
) Petition filed under Article 226 of Constitution of
) India falls under the jurisdiction of Original Side.
)

) In view thereof, present Petition is
) transferred to the Appellate Side Jurisdiction.
) Office to take follow up action.
)

) Praecipe stands disposed of.
)

Date : 10.06.2026

Prothonotary & Senior Master